GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1660
(To be answered on the 20t December 2018)

EXPANSION OF AIRPORT IN COIMBATORE, TAMIL NADU

1660. SHRI S. SELVAKUMARA CHINNAYAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION '
GILMGEIG LGB be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to expand the airport in Coimbatore in Tamil Nadu; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
GIUMGE GG RIGUE PISUE Rl (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. For expansion / development of Coimbatore Airport, Airports Authority of India (AAI) has projected a requirement of 468 acres of land to the State Government of Tamil Nadu, of which 365 acres of land required for construction of new Integrated Terminal Building Complex, Cargo facilities, additional 7 aprons for parking of Category-C type of aircraft, Parallel Taxi Track, etc. in the first phase and the remaining land for extension of Runway for operation of Code E type of Aircraft in the second phase.
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